STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2020 No. 169 (C. 4)

PUBLIC HEALTH

The Health Protection (Coronavirus, Wearing of Face Coverings) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020 (Commencement) Order (Northern Ireland) 2020

Made - - - - 7th August 2020

The Department of Health(1), makes the following Order in exercise of the power conferred by regulation 1 of the Health Protection (Coronavirus, Wearing of Face Coverings) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020(2).

- 1. This order may be cited as the Health Protection (Coronavirus, Wearing of Face Coverings) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020 (Commencement) Order (Northern Ireland) 2020.
- **2.** 10th August 2020 is the appointed day for the coming into operation of the Health Protection (Coronavirus, Wearing of Face Coverings) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Health on 7th August 2020

(L.S.)

Nigel McMahon
A senior officer of the Department of Health

⁽¹⁾ Formerly the Department of Health, Social Services and Public Safety; see 2016 c. 5 (N.I.), s. 1(5)

⁽²⁾ S.R. 2020 No. 164

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Regulations)

This Order brings the Health Protection (Coronavirus, Wearing of Face Coverings) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020 into operation on 10th August 2020.